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 while other student is retelling



What to prepare before the lesson!!!      
1.Laminated group info+ attendance records+students’ records.
2. Print:

Let’s congratulate May students!!!!
Happy Birthday!!!



Birthdays





Have you got unknown words?
Show me your pictures, please.



1 whistle
2 adopted
3 the dog growled
4 rush out
5 an axe
6 rocking chair

1 свистеть
2 
усыновленный
3 собака 
зарычала
4 выбегать
5 топор
6 кресло-
качалка

p.35-40



 while other student is retelling



We don’t read it!!!



We don’t read it!!!



We don’t read it!!!



Watch the video 
5-“The woman in black”



John usually _______ the dog
 with the milk from his bottle.

feed

feeds

has fed

is feeding

feeds



When I was a child I ___________ 
butterflies .

catched

caught

catch

had caught

caught



Jeremy _____________ right now.

slept

is sleeping

has slept

sleeps

is sleeping



Lucy _____ already  ______ this 
competition three times.

did win

has won

does  win

is winning

has won



Regina  __________ seven books 
by this author.

read

has read

reads

am reading

has read



He  _____ from a tree four years ago.

is falling

fell

fall

has fallen

fell



I  ________________ for several
months.

don’t swim

haven’t swum

didn’t swin

am not 
swimming

haven’t swum



Holly’s father  ________ and she wants
to drive her toy car, too.

has driven

drives

drove

is driving

drives



Richard ______ shopping yesterday.

is going

went

go

gone

went



Grammar competition (for coins)





Just listen!!!











Watch the video 
6-“The woman in black”



part 3,4



Before speaking in pairs:



Speaking in pairs:



1-A
2-C
3-A
4-B
5-B



1-C
2-W
3-C
4-C
5-W
6-C
7-W
8-C



Home task: Выдаётся на уроке
в понедельник  24/05.2021\ вторник 25.05.2021.
Сделать на среду 26.05.2021 \ четверг  27.05.2021. 

1. “The woman in black”-p.45-48 (chapter11)(read , write out, 
draw)
2. Dictation:”The woman…”p.35-40
3. grammar copy (mixed tenses)
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усыновленный
3 собака 
зарычала
4 выбегать
5 топор
6 кресло-
качалка

p.35-40



Grammar competition (for coins)













1-A
2-C
3-A
4-B
5-B



1-C
2-W
3-C
4-C
5-W
6-C
7-W
8-C







Draw on the board:



Draw on the board:





Draw your usual emotions!!!



First, read the first question.
Then, go to the text, the first 
paragraph…:





No Home task!



Individual test



Speaking riddles in pairs
(describe their clothes and appearance)





Exercise 1.
A. Use Present Simple or Past Simple Passive.

1.  This kind of houses ... (build) in just three weeks.
2. Most children’s toys ... (make) in China. 
3. We ... (meet) at the station by our friends 

yesterday.
4. The bottles ... (recycle) to help the planet. 
5. The beautiful present... (make) for Sarah by her 

friends two days ago.
6. The work ... (do) by professionals.
7. Schools ... (close) during summer.
8. All the workers ... (send) a letter by the director 

in March.
9. The outside of the house ... (paint) white last 

year.
10. This car ... (clean) last week, but now it looks 

dirty.

Individual test





While the other students are telling
 the story for 1,5 min,

Get ready for the competition 
and answer the questions!



Transcription challenge



Intonation challenge


